Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-465001 Client's Ref. No.: HLD-026359

RE



**EET** 

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randy Kent Lewis and William Theodore Foley, Cooper Technologies Company 600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002-1001 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment 12.03-01 ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: 12/03/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 3, 2001 B: Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: Not assigned yet Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: JOHN F. HAYDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. Enclosed 601 Thirteenth Street, NW ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Washington, DC 20005 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William D. Hare thinkRow Reg. No. 44,739 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3 pages

40076566.doc

12/06/2001 AAMMED1 00000102 09998213 01 FC:581 40.00 BP

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Randy Kent Lewis of 370 117 B Country Club Drive. Americus, Georgia 31709 and William Theodore Foley, III, of 726 South Lee Street, Americus, Georgia 31709 hereby assign to Cooper Technologies Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002-1001; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled HIGH OUTPUT LAMP SOFTENER, filed on \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_. and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> Attorney Docket No. 08215-465001 Client Ref. No. HLD-026359

> > PATENT REEL: 012338 FRAME: 0802

in witness whereof, I h		at America	<u>s</u> ,
this 3 day of 12 ccmb	<u>er</u> , 20 <u>01</u>		
Founds How	# f. :		1.5
Fancky Ken RANDY KENT LEWI	Ser -		L.S.
RAND I JUNI	9		
State of <u>Coreogy</u> :			
: sş.			
County of Special County of Sp			
Before me thisd	y of Octor bor	, 20 <i>0</i> \	, personally
appeared RANDY KENT LEWIS kno	wn to me to be the person	whose name is su	ibscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowled	ged that he executed the sa	me as his free act	and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	A/3 //	م بر مدر میس	
	20m a.9	1/2 (MONON	M
	Notary Public		
· .	My Commission Ex	pires: Notey Public	2. Silingen de
		My Commiss	s, Sumter County, Georgi Bion Expires Aug. 26, 2005
[Notary's Seal Here]			BOIL

Attorney Docket No. 08215-465001 Client Ref. No. HLD-026359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and scal at Americus, GA,
this 3 day of Persone	, 20 <u>01</u>
Den The I	L.S.
WILLIAM THEODORE FO	LEY, III
State of factor of a :	
: ss.	
County of Space Septimination :	
Before me this day of	III known to me to be the person whose name is
1.4	acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein contain	AUM a. 9772 Chague
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: White Public, Sumter County, Georgia Wy Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2005
	Ontinization Expires Aug. 26, 2005
[Notary's Seal Here]	

40076482.doc

Attorney Docket No. 08215-465001 Client Ref. No. HLD-026359

> PATENT REEL: 012338 FRAME: 0804